
THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
Arkansas Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2023)

All games

Overall record: 22-14  Conf: 8-10  Home: 13-3  Away: 2-8  Neutral: 7-3

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

01 Ricky Council IV 36-29 122 34.1187-432  . 4 3 34-126  . 2 7173-218  . 7 9 33 97 130 3.6 65 0 81 75 11 40 581 16.1

00 Anthony Black 36-36 125 34.8149-329  . 4 5 28-93  . 3 0134-190  . 7 0 45 137 182 5.1 93 2 141 109 22 74 460 12.8

03 Nick Smith Jr. 17-14 441 25.9 76-202  . 3 7 24-71  . 3 3 37-50  . 7 4 4 24 28 1.6 26 0 29 27 2 14 213 12.5

02 Trevon Brazile 9-0 243 27.0 37-77  . 4 8 11-29  . 3 7 21-31  . 6 7 9 45 54 6.0 23 1 9 20 11 9 106 11.8

04 Davonte Davis 35-31 115 33.1144-347  . 4 1 47-136  . 3 4 46-64  . 7 1 24 129 153 4.4 91 4 87 72 4 48 381 10.9

13 Jordan Walsh 36-22 881 24.5 94-217  . 4 3 20-72  . 2 7 47-66  . 7 1 43 98 141 3.9 105 8 33 37 17 40 255 7.1

15 Makhi Mitchell 36-31 727 20.2104-157  . 6 6 1-1 1.000 43-66  . 6 5 58 134 192 5.3 97 7 39 33 49 31 252 7.0

11 Jalen Graham 31-0 290 9.4 74-113  . 6 5 0-3  . 0 0 13-35  . 3 7 23 47 70 2.3 38 0 14 35 14 12 161 5.2

22 Makhel Mitchell 30-9 383 12.8 47-74  . 6 3 0-0  . 0 0 15-33  . 4 5 26 70 96 3.2 60 2 10 17 45 11 109 3.6

05 Joseph Pinion 26-0 148 5.7 21-47  . 4 4 13-34  . 3 8 7-7 1.000 4 12 16 0.6 21 0 3 0 1 6 62 2.4

20 Kamani Johnson 27-7 319 11.8 20-42  . 4 7 0-0  . 0 0 20-37  . 5 4 49 37 86 3.2 63 3 7 11 6 14 60 2.2

23 Derrian Ford 21-0 80 3.8 4-10  . 4 0 0-1  . 0 0 7-8  . 8 7 2 8 10 0.5 6 0 8 4 0 1 15 0.7

45 Lawson Blake 9-0 13 1.4 1-4  . 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 1 3 4 0.4 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.3

21 Cade Arbogast 9-0 13 1.4 1-4  . 2 5 1-4  . 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.3

12 Barry Dunning Jr. 16-1 51 3.2 2-8  . 2 5 0-2  . 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 1 2 3 0.2 4 0 1 2 0 2 5 0.3

Team 51 55 106 15

Total.......... 36 7226 961-206  . 4 6179-572  . 3 1565-810  . 6 9 373 899 127 35.3 694 27 462 458182302 266 74.1

Opponents...... 36 7225 847-199  . 4 2189-608  . 3 1563-788  . 7 1 348 841 118 33.0 681 - 382 519103241 244 67.9

TEAM STATISTICS ARK OPP

SCORING 2666 2446

  Points per game 74.1 67.9

  Scoring margin +6.1 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 961-2063 847-1996

  Field goal pct  . 4 6 6  . 4 2 4

3 POINT FG-ATT 179-572 189-608

  3-point FG pct  . 3 1 3  . 3 1 1

  3-pt FG made per gam 5.0 5.3

FREE THROWS-ATT 565-810 563-788

  Free throw pct  . 6 9 8  . 7 1 4

  F-Throws made per ga 15.7 15.6

REBOUNDS 1272 1189

  Rebounds per game 35.3 33.0

  Rebounding margin +2.3 -

ASSISTS 462 382

  Assists per game 12.8 10.6

TURNOVERS 458 519

  Turnovers per game 12.7 14.4

  Turnover margin +1.7 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.7

STEALS 302 241

  Steals per game 8.4 6.7

BLOCKS 182 103

  Blocks per game 5.1 2.9

ATTENDANCE 307200 250650

  Home games-Avg/Gam 16-19200 10-12851

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 10-12214

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals

Arkansas 12251430 11 2666

Opponents 11071332 7 2446

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/07/22 NORTH DAKOTA ST. W 76-58 19200

11/11/22 FORDHAM W 74-48 19200

11/16/22 SOUTH DAKOTA ST. W 71-56 19200

+ 11/21/22 vs Louisville W 80-54 2400

+ 11/22/22 vs Creighton  L 87-90 2400

11/23/22 vs San Diego St. Wot 78-74 2400

11/28/22 TROY W 74-61 19200

12/03/22 SAN JOSE ST. W 99-58 19200

12/06/22 UNC GREENSBORO W 65-58 19200

@ 12/10/22 vs Oklahoma W 88-78 14201

& 12/17/22 vs Bradley W 76-57 16675

12/21/22 UNC ASHEVILLE W 85-51 19200

* 12/28/22 at LSU  L 57-60 10428

* 01/04/23 MISSOURI W 74-68 19200

* 01/07/23 at Auburn  L 59-72 9121

* 01/11/23 ALABAMA  L 69-84 19200

* 01/14/23 at Vanderbilt  L 84-97 9362

* 01/18/23 at Missouri  L 76-79 14448

* 01/21/23 OLE MISS W 69-57 19200

* 01/24/23 LSU W 60-40 19200

% 01/28/23 at Baylor  L 64-67 10627

* 01/31/23 TEXAS A&M W 81-70 19200

* 02/04/23 at South Carolina W 65-63 11558

* 02/07/23 at Kentucky W 88-73 19855

* 02/11/23 MISSISSIPPI ST.  L 64-70 19200

* 02/15/23 at Texas A&M  L 56-62 11315

* 02/18/23 FLORIDA W 84-65 19200

* 02/21/23 GEORGIA W 97-65 19200

* 02/25/23 at Alabama  L 83-86 13474

* 02/28/23 at Tennessee  L 57-75 18324

* 03/04/23 KENTUCKY  L 79-88 19200

^ 03/09/23 vs Auburn W 76-73 14583

^ 03/10/23 vs Texas A&M  L 61-67 17989

! 03/16/23 vs Illinois W 73-63 16745

! 03/18/23 vs Kansas W 72-71 16745

~ 03/23/23 vs UConn  L 65-88 18000

* = SEC game; + Maui Jim Maui Invitational; @ - Tulsa, Okla. (BOK Center)

& - N. Little Rock (Simmons Bank Arena); % - Big 12/SEC Challenge

^ - SEC Tourney (Nashville, Tenn. - Bridgestone Arena)

! - NCAA 1st & 2nd Rds (Des Moines, Iowa - Wells Fargo Arena)

~ - NCAA West Regional (Las Vegas, Nev. - T-Mobile Arena)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Arkansas Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Mar 23, 2023)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 22-14 13-3 2-8 7-3

CONFERENCE 8-10 6-3 2-7 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 14-4 7-0 0-1 7-3

Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds

11/07/22 NORTH DAKOTA ST. W 76-58 19200 (22)Ricky Council IV (12)Trevon Brazile

11/11/22 FORDHAM W 74-48 19200 (15)Ricky Council IV (8)Trevon Brazile

11/16/22 SOUTH DAKOTA ST. W 71-56 19200 (19)Ricky Council IV (10)Trevon Brazile

11/21/22 +vs Louisville W 80-54 2400 (26)Anthony Black (6)Makhel Mitchell

(6)Makhi Mitchell

11/22/22 +vs Creighton 87-90 L 2400 (26)Anthony Black (6)Anthony Black

(6)Trevon Brazile

11/23/22 vs San Diego St. Wot 78-74 2400 (20)Trevon Brazile (9)Trevon Brazile

11/28/22 TROY W 74-61 19200 (27)Ricky Council IV (9)Makhi Mitchell

12/03/22 SAN JOSE ST. W 99-58 19200 (23)Trevon Brazile (6)Jalen Graham

12/06/22 UNC GREENSBORO W 65-58 19200 (22)Nick Smith Jr. (14)Makhi Mitchell

12/10/22 @vs Oklahoma W 88-78 14201 (26)Ricky Council IV (6)Makhi Mitchell

12/17/22 &vs Bradley W 76-57 16675 (18)Jordan Walsh (7)Davonte Davis

12/21/22 UNC ASHEVILLE W 85-51 19200 (16)Jalen Graham (7)Kamani Johnson

12/28/22 *at LSU 57-60 L 10428 (16)Davonte Davis (12)Makhi Mitchell

01/04/23 *MISSOURI W 74-68 19200 (25)Ricky Council IV (8)Kamani Johnson

01/07/23 *at Auburn 59-72 L 9121 (23)Anthony Black (10)Jordan Walsh

01/11/23 *ALABAMA 69-84 L 19200 (16)Jalen Graham (10)Davonte Davis

(16)Davonte Davis

01/14/23 *at Vanderbilt 84-97 L 9362 (24)Ricky Council IV (8)Makhi Mitchell

01/18/23 *at Missouri 76-79 L 14448 (18)Davonte Davis (9)Davonte Davis

(9)Makhi Mitchell

01/21/23 *OLE MISS W 69-57 19200 (17)Anthony Black (7)Jordan Walsh

01/24/23 *LSU W 60-40 19200 (16)Davonte Davis (8)Makhi Mitchell

01/28/23 %at Baylor 64-67 L 10627 (25)Ricky Council IV (9)Jalen Graham

01/31/23 *TEXAS A&M W 81-70 19200 (19)Ricky Council IV (13)Makhel Mitchell

(19)Davonte Davis

02/04/23 *at South Carolina W 65-63 11558 (16)Jalen Graham (10)Jordan Walsh

02/07/23 *at Kentucky W 88-73 19855 (20)Ricky Council IV (9)Makhi Mitchell

02/11/23 *MISSISSIPPI ST. 64-70 L 19200 (23)Anthony Black (6)Ricky Council IV

(6)Makhel Mitchell

(6)Davonte Davis

02/15/23 *at Texas A&M 56-62 L 11315 (14)Davonte Davis (9)Makhi Mitchell

02/18/23 *FLORIDA W 84-65 19200 (26)Jalen Graham (10)Makhi Mitchell

02/21/23 *GEORGIA W 97-65 19200 (26)Nick Smith Jr. (7)Jordan Walsh

02/25/23 *at Alabama 83-86 L 13474 (24)Nick Smith Jr. (8)Makhel Mitchell

02/28/23 *at Tennessee 57-75 L 18324 (13)Anthony Black (6)Davonte Davis

(13)Davonte Davis

03/04/23 *KENTUCKY 79-88 L 19200 (25)Nick Smith Jr. (8)Anthony Black

03/09/23 ^vs Auburn W 76-73 14583 (19)Anthony Black (10)Davonte Davis

03/10/23 ^vs Texas A&M 61-67 L 17989 (16)Nick Smith Jr. (6)Davonte Davis

(6)Makhi Mitchell

03/16/23 !vs Illinois W 73-63 16745 (18)Ricky Council IV (10)Ricky Council IV

03/18/23 !vs Kansas W 72-71 16745 (25)Davonte Davis (10)Kamani Johnson

03/23/23 ~vs UConn 65-88 L 18000 (20)Anthony Black (5)Kamani Johnson

* = SEC game; + Maui Jim Maui Invitational; @ - Tulsa, Okla. (BOK Center)

& - N. Little Rock (Simmons Bank Arena); % - Big 12/SEC Challenge

^ - SEC Tourney (Nashville, Tenn. - Bridgestone Arena)

! - NCAA 1st & 2nd Rds (Des Moines, Iowa - Wells Fargo Arena)

~ - NCAA West Regional (Las Vegas, Nev. - T-Mobile Arena)

Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 16 307200 19200

Away 10 128512 12851

Neutral 10 122138 12214

Total 36 557850 15496



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Arkansas Season Box Score (as of Mar 23, 2023)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 22-14 13-3 2-8 7-3

CONFERENCE 8-10 6-3 2-7 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 14-4 7-0 0-1 7-3

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

01 Ricky Council IV 36-29 122 34.1187-432  . 4 3 34-126  . 2 7173-218  . 7 9 33 97 130 3.6 65 0 81 75 11 40 581 16.1

00 Anthony Black 36-36 125 34.8149-329  . 4 5 28-93  . 3 0134-190  . 7 0 45 137 182 5.1 93 2 141 109 22 74 460 12.8

03 Nick Smith Jr. 17-14 441 25.9 76-202  . 3 7 24-71  . 3 3 37-50  . 7 4 4 24 28 1.6 26 0 29 27 2 14 213 12.5

02 Trevon Brazile 9-0 243 27.0 37-77  . 4 8 11-29  . 3 7 21-31  . 6 7 9 45 54 6.0 23 1 9 20 11 9 106 11.8

04 Davonte Davis 35-31 115 33.1144-347  . 4 1 47-136  . 3 4 46-64  . 7 1 24 129 153 4.4 91 4 87 72 4 48 381 10.9

13 Jordan Walsh 36-22 881 24.5 94-217  . 4 3 20-72  . 2 7 47-66  . 7 1 43 98 141 3.9 105 8 33 37 17 40 255 7.1

15 Makhi Mitchell 36-31 727 20.2104-157  . 6 6 1-1 1.000 43-66  . 6 5 58 134 192 5.3 97 7 39 33 49 31 252 7.0

11 Jalen Graham 31-0 290 9.4 74-113  . 6 5 0-3  . 0 0 13-35  . 3 7 23 47 70 2.3 38 0 14 35 14 12 161 5.2

22 Makhel Mitchell 30-9 383 12.8 47-74  . 6 3 0-0  . 0 0 15-33  . 4 5 26 70 96 3.2 60 2 10 17 45 11 109 3.6

05 Joseph Pinion 26-0 148 5.7 21-47  . 4 4 13-34  . 3 8 7-7 1.000 4 12 16 0.6 21 0 3 0 1 6 62 2.4

20 Kamani Johnson 27-7 319 11.8 20-42  . 4 7 0-0  . 0 0 20-37  . 5 4 49 37 86 3.2 63 3 7 11 6 14 60 2.2

23 Derrian Ford 21-0 80 3.8 4-10  . 4 0 0-1  . 0 0 7-8  . 8 7 2 8 10 0.5 6 0 8 4 0 1 15 0.7

45 Lawson Blake 9-0 13 1.4 1-4  . 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 1 3 4 0.4 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.3

21 Cade Arbogast 9-0 13 1.4 1-4  . 2 5 1-4  . 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.3

12 Barry Dunning Jr. 16-1 51 3.2 2-8  . 2 5 0-2  . 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 1 2 3 0.2 4 0 1 2 0 2 5 0.3

Team 51 55 106 15

Total.......... 36 7226 961-206  . 4 6179-572  . 3 1565-810  . 6 9 373 899 127 35.3 694 27 462 458182302 266 74.1

Opponents...... 36 7225 847-199  . 4 2189-608  . 3 1563-788  . 7 1 348 841 118 33.0 681 - 382 519103241 244 67.9

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals

Arkansas 12251430 11 2666

Opponents 11071332 7 2446



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Arkansas Overall/Conference Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2023)

All games

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

SUMMARY gp-gs min/ fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g gp-gs min/ fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g

Ricky Council IV 36-29 34.1 .433 .270 .794 3.6 2.3 40 11 16.1 18-12 33.4 .396 .250 .757 4.0 2.2 16 5 14.9

Anthony Black 36-36 34.8 .453 .301 .705 5.1 3.9 74 22 12.8 18-18 35.4 .435 .283 .683 5.2 4.6 38 9 13.2

Nick Smith Jr. 17-14 25.9 .376 .338 .740 1.6 1.7 14 2 12.5 7-5 26.4 .398 .364 .727 1.7 1.9 8 1 14.6

Trevon Brazile 9-0 27.0 .481 .379 .677 6.0 1.0 9 11 11.8

Davonte Davis 35-31 33.1 .415 .346 .719 4.4 2.5 48 4 10.9 18-18 35.1 .449 .415 .654 4.4 2.8 25 2 12.6

Jordan Walsh 36-22 24.5 .433 .278 .712 3.9 0.9 40 17 7.1 18-10 25.6 .388 .233 .690 5.1 0.8 16 8 6.9

Makhi Mitchell 36-31 20.2 .662 1.000 .652 5.3 1.1 31 49 7.0 18-17 20.9 .629 1.000 .694 6.0 0.9 6 25 6.3

Jalen Graham 31-0 9.4 .655 .000 .371 2.3 0.5 12 14 5.2 17-0 10.2 .667 .000 .353 1.9 0.4 5 11 5.5

Makhel Mitchell 30-9 12.8 .635 .000 .455 3.2 0.3 11 45 3.6 15-8 17.5 .620 .000 .364 4.3 0.2 6 31 4.7

Joseph Pinion 26-0 5.7 .447 .382 1.000 0.6 0.1 6 1 2.4 14-0 7.0 .483 .435 1.000 0.5 0.0 4 1 2.9

Kamani Johnson 27-7 11.8 .476 .000 .541 3.2 0.3 14 6 2.2 12-2 10.5 .444 .000 .467 2.3 0.1 4 3 1.3

Derrian Ford 21-0 3.8 .400 .000 .875 0.5 0.4 1 0 0.7 11-0 3.2 .500 .000 1.000 0.2 0.2 0 0 0.5

Lawson Blake 9-0 1.4 .250 .000 .333 0.4 0.0 0 0 0.3 2-0 1.0 .500 .000 .333 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.5

Cade Arbogast 9-0 1.4 .250 .250 .000 0.1 0.0 0 0 0.3 2-0 1.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Barry Dunning Jr. 16-1 3.2 .250 .000 .500 0.2 0.1 2 0 0.3 5-0 1.6 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Totals 36 .466 .313 .698 35.3 12.8 302 182 74.1 18 .459 .323 .669 35.8 12.6 128 96 72.3

Opponent 36 .424 .311 .714 33.0 10.6 241 103 67.9 18 .426 .323 .716 34.2 11.1 124 60 70.8

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

SCORING fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g

Ricky Council IV 187-432  . 4 3 3 34-126  . 2 7 0 173-218  . 7 9 4 581 16.1 82-207  . 3 9 6 17-68  . 2 5 0 87-115  . 7 5 7 268 14.9

Anthony Black 149-329  . 4 5 3 28-93  . 3 0 1 134-190  . 7 0 5 460 12.8 77-177  . 4 3 5 13-46  . 2 8 3 71-104  . 6 8 3 238 13.2

Nick Smith Jr. 76-202  . 3 7 6 24-71  . 3 3 8 37-50  . 7 4 0 213 12.5 37-93  . 3 9 8 12-33  . 3 6 4 16-22  . 7 2 7 102 14.6

Trevon Brazile 37-77  . 4 8 1 11-29  . 3 7 9 21-31  . 6 7 7 106 11.8

Davonte Davis 144-347  . 4 1 5 47-136  . 3 4 6 46-64  . 7 1 9 381 10.9 88-196  . 4 4 9 34-82  . 4 1 5 17-26  . 6 5 4 227 12.6

Jordan Walsh 94-217  . 4 3 3 20-72  . 2 7 8 47-66  . 7 1 2 255 7.1 47-121  . 3 8 8 10-43  . 2 3 3 20-29  . 6 9 0 124 6.9

Makhi Mitchell 104-157  . 6 6 2 1-1 1.000 43-66  . 6 5 2 252 7.0 44-70  . 6 2 9 1-1 1.000 25-36  . 6 9 4 114 6.3

Jalen Graham 74-113  . 6 5 5 0-3  . 0 0 0 13-35  . 3 7 1 161 5.2 44-66  . 6 6 7 0-2  . 0 0 0 6-17  . 3 5 3 94 5.5

Makhel Mitchell 47-74  . 6 3 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 15-33  . 4 5 5 109 3.6 31-50  . 6 2 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 8-22  . 3 6 4 70 4.7

Joseph Pinion 21-47  . 4 4 7 13-34  . 3 8 2 7-7 1.000 62 2.4 14-29  . 4 8 3 10-23  . 4 3 5 3-3 1.000 41 2.9

Kamani Johnson 20-42  . 4 7 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 20-37  . 5 4 1 60 2.2 4-9  . 4 4 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 7-15  . 4 6 7 15 1.3

Derrian Ford 4-10  . 4 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 7-8  . 8 7 5 15 0.7 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 4-4 1.000 6 0.5

Lawson Blake 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 3 0.3 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 3 1.5

Cade Arbogast 1-4  . 2 5 0 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 0.3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0.0

Barry Dunning Jr. 2-8  . 2 5 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 5 0.3 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 961-206  . 4 6 6 179-572  . 3 1 3 565-810  . 6 9 8 2666 74.1 470-102  . 4 5 9 97-300  . 3 2 3 265-396  . 6 6 9 1302 72.3

Opponent 847-199  . 4 2 4 189-608  . 3 1 1 563-788  . 7 1 4 2446 67.9 437-102  . 4 2 6 95-294  . 3 2 3 305-426  . 7 1 6 1274 70.8

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

TOTALS o-reb d-reb total pf fo a to a/to hi pts o-reb d-reb total pf fo a to a/to hi pts

Ricky Council IV 33 97 130 65 0 81 75 1.1 27 18 54 72 33 0 39 41 1.0 25

Anthony Black 45 137 182 93 2 141 109 1.3 26 25 68 93 51 2 82 61 1.3 23

Nick Smith Jr. 4 24 28 26 0 29 27 1.1 26 2 10 12 13 0 13 10 1.3 26

Trevon Brazile 9 45 54 23 1 9 20 0.5 23

Davonte Davis 24 129 153 91 4 87 72 1.2 25 9 70 79 49 3 50 40 1.3 21

Jordan Walsh 43 98 141 105 8 33 37 0.9 18 29 63 92 55 3 14 19 0.7 13

Makhi Mitchell 58 134 192 97 7 39 33 1.2 15 32 76 108 47 4 17 15 1.1 11

Jalen Graham 23 47 70 38 0 14 35 0.4 26 9 23 32 21 0 6 21 0.3 26

Makhel Mitchell 26 70 96 60 2 10 17 0.6 15 20 45 65 42 2 3 10 0.3 15

Joseph Pinion 4 12 16 21 0 3 0 0.0 13 2 5 7 14 0 0 0 0.0 13

Kamani Johnson 49 37 86 63 3 7 11 0.6 8 15 13 28 31 2 1 2 0.5 7

Derrian Ford 2 8 10 6 0 8 4 2.0 4 0 2 2 4 0 2 2 1.0 4

Lawson Blake 1 3 4 1 0 0 1 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 3

Cade Arbogast 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0

Barry Dunning Jr. 1 2 3 4 0 1 2 0.5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0

Totals 373 899 1272 694 27 462 458 1.0 99 192 453 645 360 16 227 227 1.0 97

Opponent 348 841 1189 681 - 382 519 0.7 97 195 421 616 345 - 200 215 0.9 97



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Arkansas Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 23, 2023)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

NORTH DAKOTA ST. 11/07/ 76-58  W 28-57  . 4 9 4-10  . 4 0 16-23  . 6 9 6 34 40 40.0 19 10 11 4 11 76 76.0

FORDHAM 11/11/ 74-48  W 30-65  . 4 6 2-16  . 1 2 12-18  . 6 6 16 22 38 39.0 19 17 13 4 13 74 75.0

SOUTH DAKOTA ST. 11/16/ 71-56  W 28-61  . 4 5 7-22  . 3 1 8-15  . 5 3 9 33 42 40.0 19 17 20 4 14 71 73.7

vs Louisville 11/21/ 80-54  W 29-51  . 5 6 8-22  . 3 6 14-19  . 7 3 6 22 28 37.0 23 20 16 3 10 80 75.2

vs Creighton 11/22/ 87-90  L 33-70  . 4 7 8-20  . 4 0 13-17  . 7 6 10 21 31 35.8 21 15 9 5 8 87 77.6

vs San Diego St. 11/23/ 78-74 Wo 24-60  . 4 0 3-17  . 1 7 27-38  . 7 1 10 30 40 36.5 20 8 16 3 9 78 77.7

TROY 11/28/ 74-61  W 27-51  . 5 2 3-11  . 2 7 17-23  . 7 3 10 23 33 36.0 12 4 15 5 8 74 77.1

SAN JOSE ST. 12/03/ 99-58  W 37-59  . 6 2 8-13  . 6 1 17-21  . 8 1 7 26 33 35.6 12 22 11 5 8 99 79.9

UNC GREENSBORO 12/06/ 65-58  W 18-54  . 3 3 3-18  . 1 6 26-33  . 7 8 8 39 47 36.9 14 9 12 9 6 65 78.2

vs Oklahoma 12/10/ 88-78  W 35-59  . 5 9 4-12  . 3 3 14-19  . 7 3 8 17 25 35.7 12 19 9 5 10 88 79.2

vs Bradley 12/17/ 76-57  W 25-51  . 4 9 4-11  . 3 6 22-31  . 7 1 7 19 26 34.8 19 13 11 5 16 76 78.9

UNC ASHEVILLE 12/21/ 85-51  W 32-60  . 5 3 5-13  . 3 8 16-22  . 7 2 11 25 36 34.9 19 20 10 6 15 85 79.4

at LSU 12/28/ 57-60  L 24-65  . 3 6 4-25  . 1 6 5-10  . 5 0 13 31 44 35.6 14 7 10 5 8 57 77.7

MISSOURI 01/04/ 74-68  W 26-54  . 4 8 6-21  . 2 8 16-23  . 6 9 15 25 40 35.9 19 13 17 4 7 74 77.4

at Auburn 01/07/ 59-72  L 19-56  . 3 3 2-16  . 1 2 19-32  . 5 9 17 28 45 36.5 21 9 14 5 4 59 76.2

ALABAMA 01/11/ 69-84  L 26-61  . 4 2 2-10  . 2 0 15-23  . 6 5 10 27 37 36.6 23 9 15 4 6 69 75.8

at Vanderbilt 01/14/ 84-97  L 31-63  . 4 9 7-18  . 3 8 15-24  . 6 2 15 16 31 36.2 30 11 11 6 3 84 76.2

at Missouri 01/18/ 76-79  L 23-50  . 4 6 7-17  . 4 1 23-26  . 8 8 13 29 42 36.6 33 12 21 2 6 76 76.2

OLE MISS 01/21/ 69-57  W 26-57  . 4 5 8-20  . 4 0 9-17  . 5 2 8 23 31 36.3 16 14 11 4 12 69 75.8

LSU 01/24/ 60-40  W 23-51  . 4 5 5-13  . 3 8 9-12  . 7 5 7 29 36 36.2 12 15 12 5 7 60 75.1

at Baylor 01/28/ 64-67  L 27-53  . 5 0 4-14  . 2 8 6-11  . 5 4 10 25 35 36.2 23 16 15 6 4 64 74.5

TEXAS A&M 01/31/ 81-70  W 28-56  . 5 0 6-18  . 3 3 19-28  . 6 7 13 27 40 36.4 19 16 17 13 7 81 74.8

at South Carolina 02/04/ 65-63  W 26-55  . 4 7 4-15  . 2 6 9-13  . 6 9 10 22 32 36.2 14 11 11 5 3 65 74.4

at Kentucky 02/07/ 88-73  W 32-51  . 6 2 4-9  . 4 4 20-24  . 8 3 6 20 26 35.8 18 19 11 7 10 88 75.0

MISSISSIPPI ST. 02/11/ 64-70  L 21-49  . 4 2 4-18  . 2 2 18-26  . 6 9 8 23 31 35.6 16 12 13 7 8 64 74.5

at Texas A&M 02/15/ 56-62  L 22-50  . 4 4 5-16  . 3 1 7-14  . 5 0 5 28 33 35.5 23 17 13 6 4 56 73.8

FLORIDA 02/18/ 84-65  W 34-59  . 5 7 2-10  . 2 0 14-17  . 8 2 9 31 40 35.6 12 8 13 6 8 84 74.2

GEORGIA 02/21/ 97-65  W 37-58  . 6 3 11-20  . 5 5 12-22  . 5 4 4 29 33 35.5 18 26 5 4 7 97 75.0

at Alabama 02/25/ 83-86  L 29-70  . 4 1 5-10  . 5 0 20-29  . 6 9 13 24 37 35.6 25 6 11 6 12 83 75.3

at Tennessee 02/28/ 57-75  L 18-49  . 3 6 8-22  . 3 6 13-22  . 5 9 9 23 32 35.5 21 8 16 4 7 57 74.7

KENTUCKY 03/04/ 79-88  L 25-70  . 3 5 7-22  . 3 1 22-34  . 6 4 17 18 35 35.5 26 14 6 3 9 79 74.8

vs Auburn 03/09/ 76-73  W 28-50  . 5 6 3-11  . 2 7 17-23  . 7 3 13 24 37 35.5 19 15 19 2 8 76 74.8

vs Texas A&M 03/10/ 61-67  L 22-54  . 4 0 5-20  . 2 5 12-19  . 6 3 8 18 26 35.2 20 11 12 11 9 61 74.4

vs Illinois 03/16/ 73-63  W 24-63  . 3 8 3-11  . 2 7 22-29  . 7 5 11 32 43 35.4 19 4 11 4 12 73 74.4

vs Kansas 03/18/ 72-71  W 24-58  . 4 1 3-15  . 2 0 21-26  . 8 0 15 21 36 35.5 25 8 11 3 5 72 74.3

vs UConn 03/23/ 65-88  L 20-63  . 3 1 5-16  . 3 1 20-27  . 7 4 16 15 31 35.3 19 7 10 2 8 65 74.1

Arkansas 2666 961-2063  . 4 6 6 179-572  . 3 1 3 565-810  . 6 9 8 373 899 1272 35.3 694 462 458 182 302 2666 74.1

Opponents 2446 847-1996  . 4 2 4 189-608  . 3 1 1 563-788  . 7 1 4 348 841 1189 33.0 681 382 519 103 241 2446 67.9

Games played: 36

Points/game: 74.1

FG Pct: 46.6

3FG Pct: 31.3

FT Pct: 69.8

Rebounds/game: 35.3

Assists/game: 12.8

Turnovers/game: 12.7

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0

Steals/game: 8.4

Blocks/game: 5.1



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Arkansas Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 23, 2023)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

NORTH DAKOTA ST. 11/07/ 76-58  W 19-56  . 3 3 5-21  . 2 3 15-23  . 6 5 7 28 35 35.0 16 7 14 2 5 58 58.0

FORDHAM 11/11/ 74-48  W 17-45  . 3 7 4-17  . 2 3 10-17  . 5 8 9 20 29 32.0 17 7 30 0 4 48 53.0

SOUTH DAKOTA ST. 11/16/ 71-56  W 18-56  . 3 2 3-16  . 1 8 17-20  . 8 5 6 26 32 32.0 14 9 20 2 8 56 54.0

vs Louisville 11/21/ 80-54  W 16-44  . 3 6 4-12  . 3 3 18-25  . 7 2 7 17 24 30.0 16 4 22 1 4 54 54.0

vs Creighton 11/22/ 87-90  L 31-53  . 5 8 7-14  . 5 0 21-29  . 7 2 5 30 35 31.0 16 17 17 3 5 90 61.2

vs San Diego St. 11/23/ 78-74 Wo 27-62  . 4 3 2-18  . 1 1 18-23  . 7 8 7 27 34 31.5 23 8 15 2 9 74 63.3

TROY 11/28/ 74-61  W 24-56  . 4 2 9-28  . 3 2 4-8  . 5 0 10 16 26 30.7 19 10 18 3 6 61 63.0

SAN JOSE ST. 12/03/ 99-58  W 23-57  . 4 0 6-19  . 3 1 6-11  . 5 4 11 18 29 30.5 19 8 18 3 6 58 62.4

UNC GREENSBORO 12/06/ 65-58  W 21-67  . 3 1 9-28  . 3 2 7-11  . 6 3 8 31 39 31.4 26 13 9 3 8 58 61.9

vs Oklahoma 12/10/ 88-78  W 32-56  . 5 7 7-15  . 4 6 7-9  . 7 7 7 20 27 31.0 17 15 15 1 5 78 63.5

vs Bradley 12/17/ 76-57  W 18-45  . 4 0 4-15  . 2 6 17-21  . 8 1 8 24 32 31.1 22 8 27 2 8 57 62.9

UNC ASHEVILLE 12/21/ 85-51  W 20-50  . 4 0 2-12  . 1 6 9-18  . 5 0 9 19 28 30.8 17 9 20 4 3 51 61.9

at LSU 12/28/ 57-60  L 25-62  . 4 0 4-17  . 2 3 6-12  . 5 0 9 30 39 31.5 13 9 10 3 6 60 61.8

MISSOURI 01/04/ 74-68  W 24-54  . 4 4 6-19  . 3 1 14-21  . 6 6 9 14 23 30.9 23 12 10 2 7 68 62.2

at Auburn 01/07/ 59-72  L 24-55  . 4 3 7-21  . 3 3 17-22  . 7 7 7 25 32 30.9 20 13 8 7 8 72 62.9

ALABAMA 01/11/ 69-84  L 25-54  . 4 6 9-20  . 4 5 25-36  . 6 9 8 29 37 31.3 22 11 13 5 8 84 64.2

at Vanderbilt 01/14/ 84-97  L 29-56  . 5 1 10-18  . 5 5 29-36  . 8 0 15 23 38 31.7 20 10 9 5 5 97 66.1

at Missouri 01/18/ 76-79  L 22-49  . 4 4 5-20  . 2 5 30-40  . 7 5 7 16 23 31.2 23 8 12 2 13 79 66.8

OLE MISS 01/21/ 69-57  W 23-52  . 4 4 5-13  . 3 8 6-13  . 4 6 7 23 30 31.2 17 12 17 6 6 57 66.3

LSU 01/24/ 60-40  W 14-54  . 2 5 1-9  . 1 1 11-16  . 6 8 14 21 35 31.4 15 6 15 3 5 40 65.0

at Baylor 01/28/ 64-67  L 20-59  . 3 3 6-18  . 3 3 21-24  . 8 7 15 20 35 31.5 19 5 8 1 7 67 65.1

TEXAS A&M 01/31/ 81-70  W 26-76  . 3 4 4-12  . 3 3 14-24  . 5 8 24 22 46 32.2 23 12 8 2 10 70 65.3

at South Carolina 02/04/ 65-63  W 24-58  . 4 1 7-19  . 3 6 8-14  . 5 7 13 21 34 32.3 13 12 10 3 6 63 65.2

at Kentucky 02/07/ 88-73  W 29-62  . 4 6 4-13  . 3 0 11-18  . 6 1 14 17 31 32.2 17 11 15 3 6 73 65.5

MISSISSIPPI ST. 02/11/ 64-70  L 27-57  . 4 7 6-10  . 6 0 10-16  . 6 2 10 24 34 32.3 21 15 12 2 5 70 65.7

at Texas A&M 02/15/ 56-62  L 19-54  . 3 5 6-12  . 5 0 18-22  . 8 1 9 27 36 32.4 20 9 9 4 5 62 65.6

FLORIDA 02/18/ 84-65  W 22-59  . 3 7 4-21  . 1 9 17-21  . 8 1 8 17 25 32.1 16 9 12 2 9 65 65.6

GEORGIA 02/21/ 97-65  W 19-52  . 3 6 6-18  . 3 3 21-27  . 7 7 7 22 29 32.0 19 6 13 1 3 65 65.5

at Alabama 02/25/ 83-86  L 29-64  . 4 5 3-22  . 1 3 25-30  . 8 3 14 34 48 32.6 21 13 17 4 6 86 66.2

at Tennessee 02/28/ 57-75  L 27-54  . 5 0 4-16  . 2 5 17-25  . 6 8 10 25 35 32.7 16 18 10 2 11 75 66.5

KENTUCKY 03/04/ 79-88  L 29-54  . 5 3 4-14  . 2 8 26-33  . 7 8 10 31 41 32.9 26 14 15 4 5 88 67.2

vs Auburn 03/09/ 76-73  W 25-51  . 4 9 5-16  . 3 1 18-27  . 6 6 6 13 19 32.5 18 13 10 2 12 73 67.4

vs Texas A&M 03/10/ 61-67  L 24-57  . 4 2 1-10  . 1 0 18-24  . 7 5 17 26 43 32.8 16 8 15 2 5 67 67.4

vs Illinois 03/16/ 73-63  W 20-52  . 3 8 6-22  . 2 7 17-26  . 6 5 3 31 34 32.9 19 10 17 5 10 63 67.3

vs Kansas 03/18/ 72-71  W 24-50  . 4 8 5-13  . 3 8 18-25  . 7 2 7 22 29 32.7 23 9 12 4 5 71 67.4

vs UConn 03/23/ 65-88  L 31-54  . 5 7 9-20  . 4 5 17-21  . 8 1 11 32 43 33.0 19 22 17 3 7 88 67.9

Opponents 2446 847-1996  . 4 2 4 189-608  . 3 1 1 563-788  . 7 1 4 348 841 1189 33.0 681 382 519 103 241 2446 67.9

Arkansas 2666 961-2063  . 4 6 6 179-572  . 3 1 3 565-810  . 6 9 8 373 899 1272 35.3 694 462 458 182 302 2666 74.1

Games played: 36

Points/game: 67.9

FG Pct: 42.4

3FG Pct: 31.1

FT Pct: 71.4

Rebounds/game: 33.0

Assists/game: 10.6

Turnovers/game: 14.4

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7

Steals/game: 6.7

Blocks/game: 2.9



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Arkansas Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 23, 2023)

All games

00 01 02 03 04 05 11 12 13 15 20 21

Opponent Date Score BLACK,AN IV,RICKY C BRAZILE,T ,NICK SMI DAVIS,DAV PINION,JO GRAHAM,J ,BARRY D WALSH,JO MITCHELL, JOHNSON, ARBOGAS

NDSU 11/07/22 76-58 W  3 - 7 - 3  2 2 - 3 - 2  2 1 - 1 2 - 1 DNP  1 8 - 6 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 2 - 3  8 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP

FU 11/11/22 74-48 W  1 0 - 6 - 0  1 5 - 4 - 7  8 - 8 - 1 DNP  7 - 3 - 5  2 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 4 - 1  8 - 4 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0

SDAKST 11/16/22 71-56 W  5 - 5 - 5  1 9 - 2 - 2  1 3 - 1 0 - 2 DNP  1 3 - 2 - 3  2 - 0 - 0  2 - 6 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 1 - 1  5 - 4 - 3  2 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0

vs LOU 11/21/22 80-54 W  2 6 - 3 - 6  1 5 - 3 - 3  1 - 2 - 0 DNP  2 - 0 - 5  2 - 2 - 0  8 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 2 - 2  5 - 6 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0

vs CU 11/22/22 87-90 L  2 6 - 6 - 6  2 4 - 3 - 3  1 7 - 6 - 2 DNP  9 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  5 - 3 - 2  2 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP

vs SDIEGOST 11/23/22 78-74 W  1 5 - 5 - 1  1 9 - 3 - 4  2 0 - 9 - 0 DNP  2 - 2 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 5 - 2  2 - 3 - 0  7 - 7 - 0 DNP

TROY 11/28/22 74-61 W  1 4 - 8 - 3  2 7 - 3 - 0  3 - 0 - 1  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 4 - 0  1 4 - 9 - 0  8 - 3 - 0 DNP

SJSU 12/03/22 99-58 W  8 - 4 - 6  1 7 - 3 - 1  2 3 - 5 - 2  1 6 - 1 - 5  0 - 1 - 3  5 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 6 - 1  0 - 1 - 1  6 - 3 - 0  8 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 0 - 0

UNCG 12/06/22 65-58 W  1 1 - 5 - 2  8 - 3 - 2  0 - 2 - 0  2 2 - 4 - 3  1 0 - 1 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 1  1 3 - 1 4 - 1  1 - 5 - 0 DNP

vs OU 12/10/22 88-78 W  8 - 4 - 5  2 6 - 2 - 5 DNP  2 1 - 2 - 1  5 - 2 - 2 DNP  1 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 2 - 3 - 1  1 0 - 6 - 4  5 - 5 - 1 DNP

vs BRAD 12/17/22 76-57 W  1 5 - 3 - 4  1 6 - 2 - 2 DNP  5 - 1 - 0  7 - 7 - 3  0 - 1 - 0  6 - 2 - 1  1 - 1 - 0  1 8 - 3 - 1  6 - 3 - 2  2 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0

AVL 12/21/22 85-51 W  1 0 - 3 - 3  1 2 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP  9 - 2 - 3  1 0 - 1 - 3  1 6 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 4 - 1  9 - 1 - 3  7 - 7 - 2  0 - 1 - 0

at LSU 12/28/22 57-60 L  7 - 8 - 4  1 3 - 6 - 0 DNP DNP  1 6 - 6 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 3 - 9 - 0  8 - 1 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP

MIZ 01/04/23 74-68 W  6 - 2 - 5  2 5 - 7 - 1 DNP DNP  1 0 - 5 - 5  1 3 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  6 - 7 - 2  8 - 7 - 0  5 - 8 - 0 DNP

at AUB 01/07/23 59-72 L  2 3 - 7 - 4  1 4 - 2 - 1 DNP DNP  2 - 2 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  5 - 6 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 1 0 - 2  6 - 7 - 0  1 - 5 - 0 DNP

BAMA 01/11/23 69-84 L  5 - 5 - 1  1 5 - 2 - 3 DNP DNP  1 6 - 1 0 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 5 - 1 DNP  2 - 2 - 0  1 0 - 5 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP

at VANDY 01/14/23 84-97 L  1 8 - 6 - 3  2 4 - 3 - 1 DNP DNP  1 7 - 3 - 4  6 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 2  1 1 - 8 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP

at MIZ 01/18/23 76-79 L  1 5 - 8 - 7  1 3 - 3 - 1 DNP DNP  1 8 - 9 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 2 - 2 - 0  7 - 9 - 1  7 - 7 - 0 DNP

OM 01/21/23 69-57 W  1 7 - 3 - 8  2 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP  1 6 - 5 - 4  1 3 - 5 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 7 - 0  4 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP

LSU 01/24/23 60-40 W  1 4 - 7 - 3  1 0 - 6 - 7 DNP DNP  1 6 - 7 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 3 - 0 DNP  4 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 8 - 1  0 - 1 - 1 DNP

at BAYLOR 01/28/23 64-67 L  7 - 6 - 3  2 5 - 1 - 2 DNP DNP  1 6 - 2 - 4  0 - 1 - 0  4 - 9 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 1 - 0  4 - 4 - 1  0 - 1 - 0 DNP

TA&M 01/31/23 81-70 W  1 1 - 5 - 7  1 9 - 6 - 4 DNP DNP  1 9 - 1 - 4 DNP  5 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 2 - 7 - 1  6 - 5 - 0 DNP DNP

at USC 02/04/23 65-63 W  1 3 - 6 - 4  1 0 - 3 - 3 DNP DNP  1 5 - 4 - 2 DNP  1 6 - 2 - 1 DNP  4 - 1 0 - 1  2 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP

at UK 02/07/23 88-73 W  1 9 - 4 - 5  2 0 - 3 - 4 DNP DNP  1 5 - 3 - 7  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 1 DNP  1 3 - 1 - 0  4 - 9 - 2 DNP DNP

MSU 02/11/23 64-70 L  2 3 - 5 - 5  1 3 - 6 - 3 DNP  5 - 1 - 1  7 - 6 - 2 DNP  2 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 - 2 - 1  6 - 4 - 0 DNP DNP

at TA&M 02/15/23 56-62 L  9 - 3 - 8  6 - 5 - 4 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 3 - 3 DNP  4 - 0 - 0 DNP  8 - 5 - 1  1 1 - 9 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP

UF 02/18/23 84-65 W  1 4 - 5 - 3  1 5 - 7 - 1 DNP  1 0 - 1 - 1  0 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  2 6 - 7 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 2 - 0  1 0 - 1 0 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0

UGA 02/21/23 97-65 W  1 0 - 4 - 8  2 2 - 3 - 4 DNP  2 6 - 1 - 2  4 - 1 - 3  6 - 0 - 0  8 - 5 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 7 - 0  7 - 5 - 4 DNP  0 - 0 - 0

at BAMA 02/25/23 83-86 L  7 - 2 - 2  2 0 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 4 - 6 - 1  2 1 - 5 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 0 DNP  4 - 7 - 1  0 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP

at UT 02/28/23 57-75 L  1 3 - 5 - 1  1 1 - 4 - 1 DNP  1 2 - 0 - 2  1 3 - 6 - 2  3 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 - 4 - 1  2 - 3 - 1  0 - 3 - 0 DNP

UK 03/04/23 79-88 L  1 4 - 8 - 4  1 6 - 4 - 1 DNP  2 5 - 3 - 6  8 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 7 - 2  2 - 1 - 1  2 - 3 - 0 DNP

vs AUB 03/09/23 76-73 W  1 9 - 6 - 6  7 - 2 - 0 DNP  1 4 - 3 - 2  7 - 1 0 - 3 DNP  2 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 1 - 4 - 2  1 2 - 6 - 2  4 - 3 - 0 DNP

vs TA&M 03/10/23 61-67 L  9 - 4 - 2  5 - 3 - 1 DNP  1 6 - 1 - 4  5 - 6 - 1 DNP DNP DNP  7 - 3 - 1  1 5 - 6 - 1 DNP DNP

vs ILLINI 03/16/23 73-63 W  1 2 - 6 - 1  1 8 - 1 0 - 0 DNP  6 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 6 - 1 DNP  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  6 - 4 - 1  9 - 7 - 1  5 - 5 - 0 DNP

vs KU 03/18/23 72-71 W  4 - 4 - 2  2 1 - 6 - 4 DNP  0 - 1 - 1  2 5 - 8 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 3 - 0  6 - 2 - 0  4 - 1 0 - 0 DNP

vs UCONN 03/23/23 65-88 L  2 0 - 4 - 1  1 7 - 3 - 2 DNP  1 1 - 2 - 0  3 - 4 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  5 - 4 - 0  4 - 1 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 5 - 3  0 - 0 - 0



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Arkansas Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 23, 2023)

All games

22 23 45

Opponent Date Score MITCHELL, FORD,DER BLAKE,LA

NDSU 11/07/22 76-58 W DNP  0 - 1 - 0 DNP

FU 11/11/22 74-48 W  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0

SDAKST 11/16/22 71-56 W  0 - 3 - 1  0 - 3 - 0  0 - 1 - 0

vs LOU 11/21/22 80-54 W  1 2 - 6 - 3  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0

vs CU 11/22/22 87-90 L  4 - 3 - 0 DNP DNP

vs SDIEGOST 11/23/22 78-74 W  6 - 3 - 0 DNP DNP

TROY 11/28/22 74-61 W  2 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP

SJSU 12/03/22 99-58 W  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 0 - 3  0 - 0 - 0

UNCG 12/06/22 65-58 W DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP

vs OU 12/10/22 88-78 W DNP DNP DNP

vs BRAD 12/17/22 76-57 W  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0

AVL 12/21/22 85-51 W  6 - 3 - 0  2 - 3 - 2  0 - 2 - 0

at LSU 12/28/22 57-60 L DNP DNP DNP

MIZ 01/04/23 74-68 W  1 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP

at AUB 01/07/23 59-72 L  2 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP

BAMA 01/11/23 69-84 L  5 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP

at VANDY 01/14/23 84-97 L  8 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP

at MIZ 01/18/23 76-79 L DNP  4 - 0 - 0 DNP

OM 01/21/23 69-57 W  4 - 5 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP

LSU 01/24/23 60-40 W DNP DNP DNP

at BAYLOR 01/28/23 64-67 L  4 - 7 - 2 DNP DNP

TA&M 01/31/23 81-70 W  9 - 1 3 - 0 DNP DNP

at USC 02/04/23 65-63 W  5 - 4 - 0 DNP DNP

at UK 02/07/23 88-73 W  1 5 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP

MSU 02/11/23 64-70 L  6 - 6 - 0 DNP DNP

at TA&M 02/15/23 56-62 L  4 - 4 - 0 DNP DNP

UF 02/18/23 84-65 W  4 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0

UGA 02/21/23 97-65 W  2 - 4 - 1  0 - 2 - 2  3 - 0 - 0

at BAMA 02/25/23 83-86 L  5 - 8 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP

at UT 02/28/23 57-75 L  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 0 DNP

UK 03/04/23 79-88 L  0 - 5 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP

vs AUB 03/09/23 76-73 W  0 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP

vs TA&M 03/10/23 61-67 L  4 - 2 - 1 DNP DNP

vs ILLINI 03/16/23 73-63 W  1 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP

vs KU 03/18/23 72-71 W  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP

vs UCONN 03/23/23 65-88 L  0 - 0 - 0  1 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0


